
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids

Paving Route 1, Trans-Canada Highway, from North Branch Brook Bridge Towards South Branch for Approx. 10 Kms. Resurfacing Various Sections of Route 470 between Fox Roost and Margaree Road 

and in Harbour Le Cou.
Farrell's Excavating Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $4,685,114.50 042-20THP 8/14/2020 6/30/2021 N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Paving of Route 430, Including a New Climbing Lane, Between Deer Lake and Cormack, Approx. 7.3 Kms.
Mike Kelly & Sons Ltd. Howley NL $2,088,936.40 053-20THP 8/14/2020

Substantially Completed 30 Days 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Millertown Junction Resource Road, Millertown area, The Clearing of 5.7 Hectares of Right-of-Way and The New Construction of 3 Kms of Class “C-2” Resource Road.

J & T Welding & Construction 

Ltd.
Badger NL $97,400.00 W-141e 8/14/2020

Substantially Completed 2.5 Days 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Logger School Resource Road Bridge Installation, Corner Brook area, The Installation of One 70ft Steel Panel Bridge on Concrete Block Abutments.
C. Barnes Excavating Birchy Head NL $26,000.00 W-122c 8/14/2020 N/A N/A

The Town of Gander Open Call for Bids Firefighter's Protective Clothing ( Bunker Gear - 6 Sets).

MicMac Fire & Safety Source 

Ltd.
Mount Pearl NL $11,460.00 PO2020-0828 7/8/2020 133 Calendar Days N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids La Scie - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
P & B Trucking Rentals Springdale NL $102,800.00 058-20PHM - # 5 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Baie Verte - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
P & B Trucking Rentals Springdale NL $138,472.00 058-20PHM - # 4 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Roberts Arm -Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
P & B Trucking Rentals Springdale NL $49,408.00 058-20PHM - # 3 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Milltown - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Dynamic Construction Harbour Breton NL $154,000.00 058-20PHM - # 8 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Pools Cove - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Dynamic Construction Harbour Breton NL $107,300.00 058-20PHM - # 10 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Pit on Fogo Island - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Brinson's Sand and Gravel Noggin Cove NL $105,120.00 058-20PHM - # 12 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Victoria Cove - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
W Reid Construction Bishop's Falls NL $119,350.00 058-20PHM - # 11 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Lumsden - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Goodyear's Trucking Lumsden NL $92,834.00 058-20PHM - # 9 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Grants Pit - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
G & R Contracting Sandringham NL $16,434.00 058-20PHM - # 16 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Carmanville - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Brinson's Sand and Gravel Noggin Cove NL $22,800.00 058-20PHM - # 17 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Lewisporte - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
A & B Construction Lewisporte NL $91,455.00 058-20PHM - # 6 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Bishop's Falls - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
P & B Trucking Rentals Springdale NL $48,880.00 058-20PHM - # 15 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Badger - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
P & B Trucking Rentals Springdale NL $40,568.00 058-20PHM - # 14 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids St Jacques - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Central Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Dynamic Construction Harbour Breton NL $62,400.00 058-20PHM - # 13 8/17/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Placentia - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Edward Collins Contracting Jerseyside NL $55,248.60 060-20PHM - # 3 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Whitbourne - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Rock Construction Paradise NL $71,875.00 060-20PHM - # 4 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Lower Island Cove - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Sparkes Trucking Bay Roberts NL $179,800.00 060-20PHM - # 8 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Tors Cove - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Harbour Construction Witless Bay NL $63,020.00 060-20PHM - # 9 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids St Brides - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Edward Collins Contracting Jerseyside NL $77,160.00 060-20PHM - # 11 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Avondale - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Rock Construction Paradise NL $79,500.00 060-20PHM - # 7 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Bay Roberts - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
SP Construction Bristol's Hope NL $46,787.00 060-20PHM - # 9 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Renews - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Clarke's Trucking Paradise NL $112,500.00 060-20-PHM - # 12 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Trepassey - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Southern Construction 1981 Trepassey NL $100,605.00 060-20PHM - # 10 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids St Joseph's - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Rock Construction Paradise NL $105,400.00 060-20PHM - # 2 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids White Hills - Supply and Stockpile Winter Sand at Various Locations in The Avalon Region of the Department of Transportation and Works.
Rock Construction Paradise NL $130,872.00 060-20PHM - # 1 8/25/2020

Substantially Completed 3 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids

Supply and Place Maintenance Grade No. 1 Granular on Route 516, Cartwright Access Road, From Cartwright Junction Towards Cartwright. Clearing Various Sections of Highway Right-of-Way on 

Route 516 Cartwright Access Road.
C & T Enterprises Ltd Forteau NL $804,850.00 016-20PHM 8/7/2020

Substantially Completed 2 Months 

After Award
N/A

Department Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids

Pulverize and Repave Route 80, Between New Perlican and Winterton. Cold Plane and Repave Route 70, in Victoria. Levelling Cranes Road. Seawall Installation and Armour Stone Placement on Route 

80 in Cavendish.
Concord Paving Ltd. Carbonear NL $1,458,283.00 062-20PHP 8/24/2020

Substantially Completed 2 Months 

After Award
N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Bridge Repair to Pasture Resource Road.

Harvey Gale & Son Limited o/a 

Eddy's Shuttle
Stephenville NL $12,200.00 220013053 8/26/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Tires 23.5 R 25 Winter Tires.
Simmons Tire and Service Ltd. Deer Lake NL $10,700.00 220012682 8/20/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Flanders - Compressor and Thruster Repairs. 
St. John's Dockyard St. John's NL $543,000.00 220012742 8/20/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids m10544 215t64095-2 Pump sn d68663 for Repair.
Viking Air Limited Sidney BC $10,608.48 220012574 8/19/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Municipal Affairs and 

Environment Limited Call For Bids Environmental Consulting Services.
Strum Consulting St. John's NL $46,500.00 220012463 8/7/2020 N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: August 16th, 2020 - August 31st, 2020

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


